

Form: Maintenance E

# **Wyoming State Fire Marshal**

Occupancy: The Beehive

Occupancy ID: 9511

Address: 819 W Maple

Rawlins WY 82301

Inspection Type: Reinspection

Inspection Date: **8/17/2021** By: Rood, AI (0000017106)

Time In: **07:55** Time Out: **08:40** 

Authorized Date: **08/17/2021** By: Rood, AI (0000017106)

Next Inspection Date: 09/13/2021 Reinspection

## **Inspection Description:**

Educational Group Occupancies includes, among others, the use of a building or structure, or a portion thereof, by 6 or more persons at any one time for educational purposes through the 12th grade.

### **Inspection Topics:**

#### **Exits**

1010.1.9; Door operations no special knowledge or effort

Except as specifically permitted by this section, egress doors shall be readily openable from the egress side without the use of a key or special knowledge or effort.

Status: PASS

Notes: 1. Install panic hardware on the front and back exit doors, front door exterior will have panic hardware interior will have

the deadbolt removed

No doors will be equipped with deadbolts all will be removed

08-17-2021: Completed

Thank You





#### Fire Protection Systems

901.6, Table; Inspection, testing and maintenance- fire extinguishers-annually w/tags attached

Fire protection systems shall be inspected, tested and maintained in accordance with the referenced standards listed in Table 901.6.1.

Status: CORRECTIONS NEEDED

Notes: 1. Had the annual certification done on the fire extinguishers, last done October 2018

08-17-2021: A new kitty fire extinguisher was serviced they will still try to get a hold of Rawlins Fire Extinguisher Service for the existing extinguisher

#### PLEASE SEND A PHOTO OF THE SERVICE DONE ON THE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS



#### 915.1; Carbon Monoxide detection

Carbon monoxide detection shall be installed in new buildings in accordance with Sections 915.1.1 through 915.6. Carbon monoxide detection shall be installed in existing buildings in accordance with Section 1103.9.

Status: PASS

**Notes:** 1. Combination carbon monoxide and smoke detection needs to be installed in all classrooms upstairs attic and central main hall system, recommended the wireless system that talks

08-17-2021: all alarms tested with smoke particular all passed

Completed Thank You

#### **Electrical**

#### 604.1; Abatement of electrical hazards

Identified electrical hazards shall be abated. Identified hazardous electrical conditions in permanent wiring shall be brought to the attention of the responsible code official. Electrical wiring, devices, appliances and other equipment that is modified or damaged and constitutes an electrical shock or fire hazard shall not be used.

**Status: CORRECTIONS NEEDED** 

Notes: 1. GFCI receptacles must be placed in all wet areas

### **Additional Time Spent on Inspection:**

Category Start Date / Time End Date / Time

Notes: No Additional time recorded

**Total Additional Time: 0 minutes** 

Inspection Time: 45 minutes

**Total Time: 45 minutes** 

Summary:		
Overall Result: Correct	tion Notice Issued	
violation	ons are present in maintenance inspections or plan review projects.	
Inspector Notes:		
nspector:		
Name: Rood, Al Rank: Fire Inspector Mobile Phone(s): 307-851-0278 Email(s): al.rood@wyo.gov Rood, Al:		
01/1/	Signed on: 08/17/2021 08:31	
Signature	Date	
Representative Signature:		
Signature of: Quincie Somervold on 08/17/	2021 08:32	
Zumei		
Signature	 Date	